
Auction 
Item Description

Est Value Cat Value Catalogue Sale Price

1 Ukraine 2022-2023Comem. War Issue $150.00
2 Canada 2002 Going For Gold Presentation Pack $82.50 Unitrade 2024
3 Christmas Island $103.75
4 Germany Offices in China (on 3 pages) $320.00 Michel 2020
5 Italy CE 8-9 Mint $36.00 Scott 2023
6 Nova Scotia on card $50.00 Unitrade
7 Canada Mint Blocks 1986-2024 + BOB $573.92
8 Canada O23, MNH, Plate No. 2 blocks $400.00 Unitrade 2024
9 Canada FDC's 1930 - 2000 $1,231.20 Unitrade 2024

10 Great Britain FDC's (4) in box $1,227.25 Scott 2022
11 Canada Box $30.00
12 Great Britian M&U, 4 books in box $1,664.60 Scott 2023
13 Newfoundland #182 f/vf mint hinged $41.25
14 Germany Used #816..2299 $35.00 Scott 2023
15 Jamaica #159 - 174, mint set, lh $87.25
16 Israel, small box of covers $55.00
17 Canada #650-#732 $234.43 face
18 Worldwide, Countries A-V stamps in glassines $3,595.08
19 Worldwide Mammals 300 stamps M/U $85.00
20 New Zealand used $45.00
21 China PRC 1995 Yearbook $69.00 Scott
22 Canada/China/Hong Kong $45.00 Unitrade 2023
23 China PRC 1999 Yearbook $39.00 Scott 2023
24 China PRC, 1987 Yearbook $115.70
25 China #177 ovpt $525.00 Scott
26 China collection $40.00
27 Canada Bill Stamp, used $42.50 VanDam
28 Canada Small Queens $150.00
29 Canada O23, MNH, Plate No. 1 blocks $500.00 Unitrade 2024
30 Australia cancels, envelopes, souvenir sheets $55.00
31 Singapore souvenir sheets $66.45



32 Commonwealth, various 1953 Coronation Issues $66.75 Scott 2024
33 Macau 967-1002a $103.15
34 Topical - Stamp Centenary, 4 sheets $442.50
35 Canada Souvenir Cards 1959-1972 (12 cards) $127.50 Unitrade 2020
36 Canada MNH Plateblocks, 1935-1974 $804.85
37 Canada, 27 Annual Collections (1973-2000) $1,707.50 Unitrade 2024
38 Cinderella's London Fund for the Blind $50.00
39 Italian Offices Abroad $124.90
40 Russia MNH blocks of 10 $157.00 Scott 2023
41 WWF Endangered Hoofed Mamals (32 stamps) $88.00 Scott 2020
42 Canada Jarrett Album 1893-1970 M/U $87.80 Unitrade 2020
43 Canada MR4, vf margin pair, H,NH $160.00
44 Canada MNH Plateblocks 1966-1972 $1,048.90
45 German Offices in Turkey $176.40
46 Angola MNH #111 block of 12 $45.00 Scott 2023
47 Albania Bogus Set, KORCE Provisional Ju 1919 $100.00
48 Afganistan MNH stamps and S/S $882.15 Scott 2023
49 Canada, 23 Annual Collections (1974-1998) $1,455.00 Unitrade 2024
50 Worldwide covers (bankers box) $75.00
51 New Brunswick #7-10 $139.00 Unitrade
52 Antigua $73.15
53 So. Rhodesia $64.00
54 Tanzania, Endangered Species, 3 sheets $50.00 Scott 2019
55 Great Britain + Channel Islands souvenir sheets $1,700.00 Scott 2016
56 Worldwide Mamals (70 stamps) MNH $83.95 Scott 2017
57 Macau 2000 $93.65
58 Great Britain mint and used, 1865 - 1973 $393.15 Scott 2023
59 PEI  8-9, 12 $86.00 Unitrade
60 Various countries in binder $225.00 Scott 2022
61 Worldwide Marine Mammals MNH, sheets + minisheets $81.40 Scott 2018
62 Cuba Telegraph Stamps $60.00
63 World wide in stock book $45.00  
64 Vatican City J1-J6 $55.85



65 Mexico M+U 1864-1992 $1,203.60 Scott 2024
66 Denmark, used in glassines $4,242.25
67 Germany Field Posts + Propaganda cards $740.00
68 Hong Kong commemorative stamp sets $90.50
69 WWF Monkeys, Gorillas, Apes, MNH $105.00 Scott 2020
70 Afganistan collection $500.00
71 Australian Gold Metalists 2000 Olympics $192.00
72 World wide, box $35 ++
73 Worldwide, Countries A-Z stamps in glassines $42,421.80
74 Canada MR3 vf, hinge, straight edge $400.00
75 Canada MNH Plateblocks 1972-1978 $1,367.45
76 Germany BOB/Officials on card $335.00 Michel 2020
77 USA 1850-1985 Schaubek Album Blue $12,000.00 Scott 2016
78 World wide countries (15) Austria - San Marino $1,255.35 Scott 2023
79 Worldwide Ocean, Animals, MNH $76.00 Scott 2019
80 Worldwide, large of of covers 1930-1970 $25.00
81 Cuba $53.95
82 BAT & So. Georgia - 2 defn. sets $75.25
83 WWF Whales, MNH $94.00 Scott 2019
84 United Nations, in box $602.05 Scott 2023
85 Canada #26 iv P11 3/4 X12 $130.00 Unitrade
86 Canada MR2a stipr of 4, vf, hinged $160.00
87 Canada #389-#511 $242.55 face
88 Canada MNH Plateblocks 1978-2004 $985.75
89 Topical - Butterflies $50.00
90 Topical - various topics, various countries $50.00
91 South Africa Homelands, stockbook of flowers $189.45
92 Russia 1230 - 1233 MH $100.50 Scott 2023
93 Newfoundland #92A, sm thin MNH $240.00 Unitrade
94 Hong Kong souvenir sheets $108.00
95 Newfoundland collection, binder
96 Cape of Good Hope, #2A
97 Straits Settlement  #15A, signed $2,300.00 Scott



98 Jersey Marine Mammals, 6 sheetlets, MNH $107.50 Scott 2018
99 Papal New Guinea Tearbooks 1986,1987,1988,1989 $172.10

100 Germany Transitional Years1984-1994 Albums(6) $400-$500
101 Great Britain FDC's w/coins in album $485.00 Scott 2013
102 Somalia Italian Colony 1339-J1 $150.00
103 Topical - Ships $95.00
104 Topical - Marine Life $50.00
105 New Zealand #28c $210.00 Scott
106 CanadaPOW Unitrade PFW6a $412.50 Unitrade 2024
107 Hong Kong various souverir sheets $97.25
108 No Rhodesia #13 $50.00 Scott
109 Great Britain Dr Who 50th Anniversary Bklt $30.00
110 USA/Italy - registered collection/album $250-$300
111 Canada Stick and Tick labels
112 Italy C89-C94 $96.00
113 Canada #FSC18, FSC18c $69.00 VanDam
114 Canada MR1 block, mint, f/vf $190.00
115 Isle of Man Wedding Col (Duke & Duch. Cambridge) $75.00 Scott 2022
116 Mauritius #179-199, less 189 & 199 $163.88 Scott
117 Hong Kong sel on pages $52.00 Scott
118 Greenland booklets $59.00
119 Topical - Water Fowl $127.90
120 Germany Africa Corps x4 $210.00 Michel 2009
121 Cuba stockbook $85.00
122 World wide sheet files (3) in flat $1,107.00 Scott 2019
123 Wordwide & Comm Stamps on stock cards $3,045.55
124 Canada MNH Plateblocks BOB 1957-1981 $792.80
125 Canada post cards (275)
126 Falkland Islands #4 $85.00 Scott
127 Bahamas #13, numeriacal cancel $75.00 Scott
128 Great Britain used on pages, 1887 - 1912 $1,075.00 Scott 2023
129 Hong Kong #17 $275.00 Scott
130 Worldwide, large box of postcards $75.00



131 Portugal #13 $40.00 Scott
132 Australia 147, 1570 $65.00 Scott
133 Mauritius #128-136, less 131 $144.85 Scott
134 India #4 $77.50 Scott
135 Switzerland #58 CDS $77.50 Scott
136 Australia NSW #F4 f/vf $85.00 Scott
137 USA Precancels (MI & PE) $50.00
138 Topical - Birds (that love trees) $128.50
139 Denmark, used in stock book, stock pages $1,004.15 Scott 2023
140 China PRC 1949-1953, #82-121 (4 sets) $57.00 Scott 2025
141 Canada #114, LL block of 4 $70.00
142 Canada #211-#437, MNH $226.37 face
143 64 page stock book $45.00
144 China PRC, #3-59 (4 part sets) $45.00 Scott 2025
145 Canada #51, #52, #53 fine, NH $70.00
146 Canada MR4 pair NH, 1 fine, 1 very fine $140.00
146 Canada 1999 Millenium Collection $200.00
147 Germany sets/singles on card $970.00 Michel 2020
148 Switzerland, large box of FDCs and postcards $75.00
149 Portugal #437-452, hinge reminants $88.85
150 Topical - Birds, definitive sets $137.50
151 Canada #48 vf, h $45.00
152 Canada B3i, fl paper sheet $158.00
153 Great Britain mint and used on pages, 1913 - 1980 $635.75 Scott 2023
154 Great Britain used on pages, 1840-1948 $555.00 Scott 2023
155 USA MNH sheet, #3272, #3370, #3747 $47.00 Scott 2023
156 Samoa #101B varieties $42.50 Scott
157 USA sheets #3069, #3083, #3091, #3489 $50.00
158 USA 87CC2, Husseys cover $325.00 Scott
159 Germany covers/ $450.00 Michel 2020
160 RW#24 MNH creas $85.00 Scott
161 Persia 978-982 mint $157.00 Scott
162 China PRC, range of 4 sets, 82-121 $101.00 Scott 2025



163 Austria 1945-2001 MNH in 4 Safe Albums $5,200.00 Michel 2015
164 Topical - Marine Mammals $144.00
165 Germany Zepplen 1931 Iceland Flight #N4C $525.00 Sieger 2001
166 Albania/North Epirus - book $579.00
167 China PRC, range 15 cards (mostly sets) $70.00 Scott 2025
168 Great Britain #5 cover $200-$300
169 Penhyn  Islands #8a used25-29 mint $49.00 Scott
170 Tobago #19 $230.00 Scott
171 USA #E3 used $50.00 Scott
172 Topical - Birds, souvenir sheets $127.00
173 Canada MR36 mint, f/vf, margin copy $42.50
174 Canada Blocks, Face = $364.86 $364.86
175 Israel, in plastic container $1,544.15 Scott 2023
176 China PRC, range of 9 sets 1993-1994 $57.00 Scott 2025
177 Leeward Islands #133-147 $67.75 Scott
178 Persia #1015-1019 glazed gum, NH $125.00 Scott
179 Topical - Fish $127.00
180 Germany 1954-1978/1984-2000 Coil Compl. $2,200.00 Michel 2020
181 WWF Birds $178.50
182 Canada 145, MNH block of 4 $232.50 Unitrade 2023
183 Canada 466i, 467i 468i vf, NH $75.25
184 Somali Coast - album pages $367.75
185 Tangier Spanish CR1-13, LEBi $38.95
186 Canada #112 vf, mint, hinge reminant $60.00
187 Great Britain #108 SONCOS $250.00 Scott
188 Bahamas MR1-MR10 $189.10 Scott
189 Bahamas collection $75.00
190 USA Precancels in stock book $20.00
191 Albania & Greece Revenues, book $59.50
192 China PRC, range of 2 sets 1993-1994 $82.00 Scott 2025
193 USA War Dept on page $393.75 Scott
194 WWF Turtles, Amphibians, Reptiles $135.00
195 New Zealand #122-125, faults $461.00 Scott



196 Topical - Ships $168.00
197 Norway #4 NG $240.00 Scott
198 Cook Islands/Aitutaki   design proofs $50.00
199 Hong Kong 768c, 773c-776 $43.75 Scott
200 China PRC, range of sets1992 (36 stamps) Scott 2025
201 Canada ARMN set of 50, 50th anniv Air Canada $75.00
202 Canada FWM29 + others used $55.50 VanDam 2022
203 Tonga collection $159.35 Scott
204 Bahamas #158-173 $86.20 Scott
205 Brazil MY24, 1930 Zepplin Cover $75.00  
206 Nepal covers $50.00
207 Australia States, WA #95 $82.50 Scott
208 Canada #101 v/vf, used $140.00
209 Canada Precancels, all different $100.00
210 China PRC, range of 1 row 1999, 5 row 2000 Scott 2025
211 Spainish Colonies, Rio Muni, etc $82.95
212 Egypt #C1-C2 $42.50 Scott
213 Liechtinstein #104 $350.00 Scott
214 Kiribati Birds 334-399 $105.00
215 Iran - Persia collection $2,000.00
216 Canada FWM 60-1, FWN 63-70, mint, hinge $51.70 VanDam 2022
217 Canada 184, LL corner block of 6 $80.00 Unitrade 2023
218 Iran Book of Revenue Stamps $78.00
219 Spainish Guinea $115.85
220 Spainish Infi $104.20
221 Canada 1974 Souvenir Collection $250.00 Unitrade 2023
222 China, Northeast, early (4 stamps) $26.00 Scott 2025
223 Canada 1972 $90.00 Unitrade 2024
224 France Sel of Classics $185.00 Scott
225 Belgium #B555-B557 $70.00 Scott
226 Bahamas SG27x, SG 60 pound $105.00 Scott
227 British Antarctica collection $65.00 Scott
228 Belgium B523-530 $74.95 Scott



229 Topical - Birds $70.00
230 USA - coil pairs $40.00
231 China PRC, 1950, 4 cards, 10 stamps from 4 sets $40.00 Scott 2025
232 Canada 156 mint, f/vf, hinge, UR corner $260.00 Unitrade 2023
233 Canada 151 mint, f/vf, hinge, UR block $142.50 Unitrade 2024
234 Great Britain $150.00
235 Spainish Morocco $182.60
236 Canada 140 mint, vf, nh. Straight edge $100.00 Unitrade 2023
237 Canada 119 mint, f/vf, hinge, straight edge $100.00 Unitrade 2023
238 French South Antarctic 21, C5, C11 $100.50 Scott
239 Belgium #1-2 $157.50 Scott
240 Ryukyu Islands $47.00 Scott
241 Berlin 1948-1990 Red Lighthouse Album $1,800.00 Scott 2016
242 Faroe Islands $68.00 Scott
243 Tokelau collection $44.50 Scott
244 China PRC, 31 cards (#103-140) $95.00 Scott 2025
245 Spainish Sahara $136.45
246 Italy to 1934 $1,323.95
247 Czechoslovakia collection $180.00 Scott
248 France #23 $140.00 Scott
249 Azores collection $59.00 Scott
250 Malaysia and States $108.60 Scott
251 China PRC, 1950 range 74-86 (6 cards) $70.00 Scott 2025
252 Canada #470-#649 $224.05 face
253 Canada 114 mint, hinge, UR block of 6 $144.00 Unitrade 2023
254 Canada 113 mint, vf, hinge, top margin copy $90.00 Unitrade 2023
255 Germany States Baden to Wuritemberg (stockbook) $800.00 Scott 2016
256 India States $80.75 Scott
257 China PRC, 2 cards of premium mint
258 Worldwide on pages $317.00 Scott
259 Topical - Ships $50.00
260 South Africa #29 pair, used $60.00
261 Canada Montreal Olympics, #657 $60.00 Unitrade 2020



262 Canada Montreal Olympics, #656 $30.00 Unitrade 2020
263 World wide countries (12) Pakistan - Yugoslavia $1,178.35 Scott 2019
264 WWF Mammals $122.00
265 China, 4 early attractive sets
266 China, 1974 
267 Canada Personalized Warning Strips $45.00
268 Canada Thematics # 95, #108, #132 $60.00
269 Switzerland Postage Dues $210.00
270 Canada Vancouver Olympics, 3 overprinted SS $75.00 Unitrade 2020
271 Canada Artists, SS and booklets $59.00 Unitrade 2020
272 China, Airmail range thru dates
273 Russia collection of 414 stamps (156 different) $155.35
274 Canada 110 mint, f, NH, UR block of 6 $360.00 Unitrade 2024
275 Canada 110 UL corner, mint $65.00 Unitrade 2024
276 China PRC, modern $67.00 Scott 2025
277 New Zealand sel souvenir sheets $154.00
278 Canada 107c, top strip of 3, MNH $210.00 Unitrade 2024
279 World wide countries (12) in box $1,106.95 Scott 2019
280 Cavelle  album page $325.25
281 Italy 1993-1984 $22.80
282 China, early stamps
283 Canada booklet 623 $100.00 Unitrade 2024
284 Canada Montreal Olympics, #688 mini pane $60.00 Unitrade 2020
285 Canada Montreal Olympics, #687 mini pane $40.00 Unitrade 2020
286 Canada 111 mint, vf, hinge, straight edge $300.00 Unitrade 2023
287 Canada Montreal Olympics, 1973, blocks $140.00 Unitrade 2020
288 Canada Millenium Issue $179.00 Unitrade 2024
289 China, 1974 Cultural Revolution
290 Italy states $2,153.40
291 Worldwide large box of floor sweepings
292 Worldwide Box $40.00
293 Box….stuff found under my desk $125.00


